

No. _____

FILED

AUG 09 2023

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

23 - 6872

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

DAWN WENTWORTH

Appellant,

v.

MISSION VISTA HIGH SCHOOL & PERSONNEL ET AL; VISTA INNOVATION & DESIGN ACADEMY & PERSONNEL ET AL; VISTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT & PERSONNEL ET AL; CALIFORNIA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION & PERSONNEL ET AL; CALIFORNIA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION & PERSONNEL ET AL (11 - MEMBER BOARD); EEUCPO-EDUCATION EQUITY UCP OFFICE ET AL; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & PERSONNEL ET AL; MATTHEW DOYLE; AMI SHACKELFORD; EMMA LARSEN; NICOLE ALLARD; RACHEL DAMBROSO; ERIC CHAGALA; KKK; KU KLUX KLAN ET AL; OCEANSIDE POLICE DEPT & PERSONNEL ET AL; AM PM AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM & PERSONNEL ET AL; CHERI BORGER AM PM AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM EMPLOYEE (CALLED ME INFAMOUS HATE RACIAL SLUR EPITHAT); 9TH DISTRICT PTA BOARD ET AL; CALIFORNIA STATE PTA BOARD ET AL; NATIONAL PTA BOARD ET AL; SAN DIEGO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AND PERSONNEL ET AL; SAN DIEGO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT (JUDGE); SAN DIEGO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT DA SUPERVISOR (TOLD ME "WE TAKE CARE OF OUR OWN"); SAN DIEGO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT DA SHAWNALYSE OCHOA (JUVENILE); SAN DIEGO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT JUVENILE DA DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY ROSALIA GARCIA; AM PM AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM JESSICA PITTMAN; AM PM AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM EMPLOYEE DORA NUNEZ; OCEANSIDE POLICE DEPT. 911 OPERATORS; OCEANSIDE POLICE DEPT. EMPLOYEES (ALL WHITE KKK OFFICERS SURROUNDED SCHOOL); OCEANSIDE POLICE DEPT. EMPLOYEE HISPANIC OFFICER; OCEANSIDE POLICE DEPT EMPLOYEE COMMANDER; OCEANSIDE POLICE DEPT EMPLOYEE DEBBIE; VISTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES ET AL; ROSEMARY SMITHFIELD; CIPRIANO VARGAS; DEBBIE MORTON; CONNOR PEPPARD; UZI 510 **RECEIVED**
NEIGHBOR (VISTA UNIFIED EMPLOYEE) ET AL; MARTHA ALVARADO; JULIE KELLY; DAVID B. NORRIS; JOSEPH ARMENTA; KIMBERLY KRIEDEMAN; MICHELLE WALSH; ELIZABETH CLARK; SYLVIA BROWN; MISSION VISTA PROXY; MISSION VISTA HIGH SCHOOL COUNSELOR; VISTA INNOVATION & DESIGN ACADEMY SCHOOL COUNSELOR,

FEB 15 2024

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	3-4
LIST OF PARTIES.....	5-6
I. PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI	10-12
II. OPINIONS BELOW.....	10
III. JURISDICTION	10
IV. STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	10
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	11
VI. REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	11
VII. CONCLUSION AND PRAYER FOR RELIEF	12
a. Signature.....	12
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS.....	28
a. Affidavit/Declaration in Support.....	29-33
NINTH CIRCUIT APPELLATE COURT JUDEMENT No. 22-55566.....	34
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE.....	35-36
PROOF OF SERVICE.....	37-45
APPENDIX.....	46

INDEX

STATEMENT OF THE CASE

Opening Statement.....	13
1. Rule 8.....	22
2. Mail Fraud.....	22
3. Federal Tort Claims FTCA.....	24
Conclusion.....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Whitney v. California</i> (1927).....	13
<i>Virginia v. Black</i> , 538 U.S. 343 (2003).....	14
<i>Brandenburg v. Ohio</i> (1969).....	15
<i>Schenck v. United States</i> , (1919).....	16
<i>Brown v. Board of Education</i> , (1954).....	19
<i>Truax v. Corrigan</i> (1921).....	23
<i>Mennonite Board of Mission v. Adams</i> (1983).....	24

Statutes:

Federal 18 U.S. Code §1703(a)(b).....	22
CCP § 1013 (g).....	24
Federal 18 U.S. code § 2331-5.....	27
Federal 18 U.S. code §241.....	27
...	
Federal 28 U.S. Code § 1254(1).....	10
Federal 18 U.S. Code Chapter 96.....	10

Rules:

79(1)(2)(3).....	24
77(2)(d)(1).....	24
5(b).....	24
2.9(A)(1).....	24
2.9(A)(1)(b).....	24
